## FILE NO. 180406

## MOTION NO. M18-075

[Preparation of Findings Related to Conditional Use Authorization Appeal - 701 Valencia Street]

Motion directing the Clerk of the Board to prepare findings in support of the Board of Supervisors' disapproval of the proposed Conditional Use Authorization identified as Planning Case No. 2017-004489CUA for a proposed project located at 701 Valencia Street Project.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby directs the Clerk of the Board to prepare findings related to the Board of Supervisors' disapproval of the proposed Conditional Use Authorization identified as Planning Case No. 2017-004489CUA for a proposed project located at 701 Valencia Street Project, Assessor's Parcel Block No. 3589, Lot Nos.098 and 099.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

**Motion: M18-075** 

File Number: 180406

## Date Passed: May 15, 2018

Motion directing the Clerk of the Board to prepare findings in support of the Board of Supervisors' disapproval of the proposed Conditional Use Authorization identified as Planning Case No. 2017-004489CUA for a proposed project located at 701 Valencia Street Project.

May 15, 2018 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Breed, Cohen, Fewer, Kim, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy, Stefani, Tang and Yee

File No. 180406

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 5/15/2018 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board